Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings	Potents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Mark James Yunker  Dale Swatek	Facinics and Traduntains.	2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies) Satake USA, Inc. Calvin Gray	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	ached? 🖳 Yes 🖳 No			
Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: _	9800 Town Park	
Execution Date: December 12, 2	=	•	State: Texas Zip: 77036	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent no if this document is being filed togething.</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ol>	ether with a new applic		ate of the application is:	
5. Name and address of party to who	om correspondence		plications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be m Name:Keeling Hudson		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$_40.00	
Internal Address: Kenneth A. Kee		Enclosed  Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 901 North Post (	Oak Road	8. Deposit account n	umber: 11-0307	
City: Houston State: Texas	Zip:_77024	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docur Kenneth A. Keeling		oformation is true and	correct and any attached copy	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Dafe	
Total numb	er of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and d	ocuments:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for good and valuable consideration,

A	S	S	I	G	N	Ю	R	4

Mark James Yunker 9800 Town Park, Houston, Texas 77036, U.S.A.

U. S. Citizen

Dale Swatek 9800 Town Park, Houston, Texas 77036, U.S.A.

U. S. Citizen

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Satake USA, Inc. 9800 Town Park Drive, Houston, TX, 77036 U.S.A.

A Louisiana Corporation

and the successors, assigns, and legal representative of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## Slide for Sorting Machine

and which is found in

U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention:

- Mailed to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office via Express Mail Mailing

  Number \_\_\_\_\_\_ on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2002.
- To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office to insert below and above the filing date and application number when they become known.
- U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 09/904,387 filed on December 7, 2001.

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

PATENT REEL: 013300 FRAME: 0008 ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the following dates:

Mark James Yunker Inventor

**NOTARIZATION** 

STATE OF TEXAS	ę
COUNTY OF HARRIS	į

Before me this 15th day of 1000 2002, personally appeared Mark James Yunker, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.



Notary Public in and for the State of Texas IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the following dates:

Oale a Srately	12/12/02
Dale Svatek	Date
Inventor	

## **NOTARIZATION**

STATE OF TEXAS	Ş		
	§		
COUNTY OF HARRIS	§		
		*	

Before me this 12th day of 10ccm 2002, personally appeared Dale Svatek, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.



Notary Bublic in and for the State of Texas

TOTAL P.05

## KEELING HUDSON L.L.C.

901 NORTH POST OAK ROAD HOUSTON, TEXAS 77024

KENNETH A. KEELING JAMES E. HUDSON III JUDY L. DENEAU CRAIG E. BOHN TELEPHONE: (713) 680-1447 FACSIMILE: (713) 680-0726

FACSIM	ILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET
PATENT ASSIGNMENT DIVISION	<sub>PROM:</sub> KENNETH A. KEELING
COMPANY: USPTO	DATE: 12/13/2002
FAX NUMBER: 703.306.5995	total no. of pages including cover: 5
PHONE NUMBER: 800.786.9199	SENDER'S REFERENCE NUMBER:
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION	ON SERIAL NO. 09/904,387 FILED 12/7/2001 SLIDE FOR SORTING MACHINE
URGENT FOR REVIEW PLE.	ASE COMMEN'I' PLEASE REPLY PLEASE RECYCLE
□ ORIGINAL WILL FOLLOW	ORIGINAL WILL NOT FOLLOW

CONFIDENTIAL NOTICE:
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION IS LEGALLY PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHOM IT IS ADDRESSED OR AGENT OR EMPLOYEE RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERY TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY USE, DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION, OR COPY OF THIS TELECOPY IS PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS TELECOPY IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE: (713) 680-1447 OR FAX: (713) 680-8567, AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL TRANSMISSION TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE. THANK YOU.

**RECORDED: 12/13/2002** 

REEL: 013300 FRAME: 0011